This week at St. Andrew’s

SUN

8:00
9:15
10:30
11:30
12:00

MON
6:30
7:00

TUE
9:30

WED
7:30
8:00
9:15

10:00

THU
7:30
10:00
6:00
7:00

FRI
12:00
7:00

SAT

APRIL 14

Palm Sunday
Holy Eucharist |
Adult Forum
Holy Eucharist II
Coffee Fellowship
EYC

APRIL 15
Cub Scouts
Discernment Team

APRIL 16
Pre-School Co-op

APRIL 17
Lenten Service
Breakfast

Staff Meeting
Preschool Co-op

APRIL 18

Centering Prayer

Bible Study

Adult Choir

Maundy Thursday Liturgy

APRIL 19
Stations of the Cross
The Road to Golgatha

APRIL 20

SERVICE PARTICIPANTS:
Sunday, April 14, 2019

8:00 AM

Lector/Prayers:  Ann Turner, Bill Henry

Chalicers: Bill Wilds, Bill Henry

Ushers: Bill Poole, Conway Sheild

Acolyte: David Franzman, Bill Henry

Greeter:

Sound: Laura Harper

10:30 AM

Lector/Prayers:  Karen Waddill, David Lilley

Chalicers: Karen Waddill, David Lilley

Ushers: Rick Donaldson, Chris
Robinson, Al Roby, Bob
Wharton

Acolytes: Susan Sale, Mary Paige
Fisher, Parker Bigley, Cal
Bigley

Greeters: Betsy Jones, Bert Kopp

Sound: Jay Lambiotte

Children’s Chapel: The Rev. Lorna Williams

Thursday, April 18, 2019

7:00 PM
Lector/Prayers:

Chalicers:
Ushers:

Acolytes:
Sound:

Tonia Graves, Linda

Coffman

Tonia Graves, Bill Wilds
Corky Brooks, Cabell Sale,
Dick Barnwell

Bill Wilds, Tonia Graves
Jay Lambiotte

The Altar Guild members for April are
Sandy Deans, Dawn Edquist, Elizabeth Mayo,
Diana Skelton, Danny Switzer, and

Debbie Tanner.

The Flower Team members for April are
Dale Banning and Becky Fitchett.




