

This week at St. Andrew's

<u>SUN</u>	<u>APRIL 14</u>
	<i>Palm Sunday</i>
8:00	Holy Eucharist I
9:15	Adult Forum
10:30	Holy Eucharist II
11:30	Coffee Fellowship
12:00	EYC
<u>MON</u>	<u>APRIL 15</u>
6:30	Cub Scouts
7:00	Discernment Team
<u>TUE</u>	<u>APRIL 16</u>
9:30	Pre-School Co-op
<u>WED</u>	<u>APRIL 17</u>
7:30	Lenten Service
8:00	Breakfast
9:15	Staff Meeting
10:00	Preschool Co-op
<u>THU</u>	<u>APRIL 18</u>
7:30	Centering Prayer
10:00	Bible Study
6:00	Adult Choir
7:00	Maundy Thursday Liturgy
<u>FRI</u>	<u>APRIL 19</u>
12:00	Stations of the Cross
7:00	<i>The Road to Golgatha</i>
<u>SAT</u>	<u>APRIL 20</u>

SERVICE PARTICIPANTS:

Sunday, April 14, 2019

8:00 AM

Lector/Prayers:	Ann Turner, Bill Henry
Chalicers:	Bill Wilds, Bill Henry
Ushers:	Bill Poole, Conway Sheild
Acolyte:	David Franzman, Bill Henry
Greeter:	
Sound:	Laura Harper

10:30 AM

Lector/Prayers:	Karen Waddill, David Lilley
Chalicers:	Karen Waddill, David Lilley
Ushers:	Rick Donaldson, Chris Robinson, Al Roby, Bob Wharton
Acolytes:	Susan Sale, Mary Paige Fisher, Parker Bigley, Cal Bigley
Greeters:	Betsy Jones, Bert Kopp
Sound:	Jay Lambiotte
Children's Chapel:	The Rev. Lorna Williams

Thursday, April 18, 2019

7:00 PM

Lector/Prayers:	Tonia Graves, Linda Coffman
Chalicers:	Tonia Graves, Bill Wilds
Ushers:	Corky Brooks, Cabell Sale, Dick Barnwell
Acolytes:	Bill Wilds, Tonia Graves
Sound:	Jay Lambiotte

The Altar Guild members for April are Sandy Deans, Dawn Edquist, Elizabeth Mayo, Diana Skelton, Danny Switzer, and Debbie Tanner.

The Flower Team members for April are Dale Banning and Becky Fitchett.